Reference number
ISO 5951:2008(E)
© ISO 2008
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
ISO
5951
Fourth edition

4.6 Mechanical properties
At the time that the steel is made available for shipment, the mechanical properties shall be as stated in
Table 4 when they are determined on test pieces in accordance with the requirements of Clause 7. Any
additional property requirements specified or required are subject to agreement between the interested parties
at the time of enquiry and ordering. Such additional requirements may include characterization or prescribed
values for properties such as impact for sheet over 6 mm in thickness (see 7.2).
Table 4 — Mechanical properties
A min. b, c
e < 3 mm 3 mm u e u 6 mm
Grade Re min a
MPa
Rm min
(information only)
MPa Lo = 50 mm Lo = 80 mm
o o5,65L S=  Lo = 50 mm
HSF325 325 410 22 20 25 24
HSF355 355 420 21 19 24 23
HSF420 420 480 18 16 21 20
HSF490 490 540 15 13 18 17
HSF560 560 610 12 10 15 14
Re = yield strength
Rm = tensile strength
A = percentage elongation after fracture
e = thickness of steel sheet, in millimetres